# ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 210.

No.1/23/89-DPAR/PART/1825

Dated:- 17 /08/2012

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to articles 309 of the Constitution, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to make the following rules, amending the Administration of Daman & Diu Group "B" Ministerial, Non Gazetted posts of Head Clerk / Assistant / Information Assistant / Confidential Assistant, issued under Notification No.1/23/89-DPAR/PART/2228 dated 14/02/2011 and published in Official Gazette Series II, No.06 dated 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2011.

### (1) SHORT TITLE, APPLICATION AND COMMENCEMENT;

- (i) These rules may be called the Administration of Daman & Diu, Ministerial Services Recruitment (First Amendment) Rules 2012.
- (ii) They shall come in force with immediate effect.
- (2) In the Schedule attached to the said Notification, in Column 12 i.e. "In case of recruitment by promotion / deputation be made" the following will replace the existing entry:-

#### **Promotion**

U.D.C. / Store Keeper / Field Surveyor (Employment) with 05 years regular service in the respective grade.

The rest of the terms and conditions of the Schedule attached to the said Notification will remain the same.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(B. S. Thakur)

Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

#### Copt to:

- 1) The Deputy Director, Government Printing Press, Daman for publishing in the Official Gazette.
- 2) The Assistant Director, Official Language Department, Secretariat, Daman for translation in Hindi
- 3) The D.I.O., N.I.C., Daman for uploading the same on the official website.